SCTP
Meeting
Date
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
3/14/2013

3/14/2013

3/14/2013
3/14/2013

SCTP March 14, 2013

Effective Offering

Term

201309
201309
201309
201309
201309

201309

201309
201309

Unit
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

PRN
5508
5510
5513
5509
5929

5928

5798
4868

Course Number
HIST 404
HIST 411
HIST 435
HIST 512
ISLA 340

ISLA 370

POLI 480
EAST 621

2012-2013 ES Report 9 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Course Title

The History of Confucius
African Intellectual History
Topics in South Asian History
Topics in Chinese History
Islamic Law and Human Rights

The Qur'an: Hist & Interpret

Contentious Politics
Bib & Research Methods: China

Credit
Weight

wWwwww

w

Added to Programs
Within Unit

YES-C

YES-C

Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO

Description revised to read "The impact
Description revised to read "The history
... periods. Presentation of different
schools ..."

SCTP Approved New Coursesl



SCTP
Meeting Effective
Date Term

3/14/2013 201401
3/14/2013 201309

2012-2013 ES Report 9 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

Offering

Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO
AR 5388 LLCU 311 Digital Studies/Citizenry 3 N; ST; R.

AR 5514 HIST 381 Colonial Africa 3 T; D; PR. Delete restriction - it is not

needed for a title change.

3/14/2013 201309

3/14/2013 201309

3/14/2013 201309

3/14/2013 201309

SCTP March 14, 2013

AR FRSL 101 Beginners French 1 3 S; T; D; ST; PR; R; Original number retained in
Sl the split. Rationale revised.

Apostrophe removed from
course title.

AR FRSL 102 Beginners French 2 3 S. Confirmation that minimum
grade for prerequisite should
be 55%.

DE 5890 DENT 101J1/J2/33 Dentistry Apprenticeship 1 6 CW; ST; D. Description revised to read

"Guiding ... of dentistry.
Students transition from
laypeople to ...
professionalism, a patient-
centred ... patients using
introductory preclinical
skills." "Yes" indicated for
program change form
submitted.

DE 6108 DENT 310J1/J2/J3 Clinical Practice/Jr Clerkship 15 C; ST; R. "Yes" indicated for program
affected and for program
change form submitted.

SCTP Approved Course Revisions 2



2012-2013 ES Report 9 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP
Meeting Effective  Offering
Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO
3/14/2013 201309 DE 5864 DENT 315J1/J2/J3 Orthodontics 1 2 T; D.
3/14/2013 201309 DE 5865 DENT 316D1/D2  Pediatric Dentistry 1 4 T. "Yes" indicated for program
change form submitted.

3/14/2013 201309 DE 5898 DENT 322J1/J2/33 Image Interpretation 4 O; CW; ST; R.

3/14/2013 201309 DE 5851 DENT 406 Ethics and Jurisprudence 1 S. Effective date revised from
201401 to coincide with
program revisions. Original
number not retained in the
split as per Patricia Bassett.
Title revised to spell out "&".
Delete supplementary
calendar info, as this course
is not a span course. Yes
indicated for program
change form submitted.

3/14/2013 201309 DE 5851 DENT 407D1/D2  Practice Management 2 S; D; SI; R. Effective date revised from
201401 to coincide with
program revisions.
Supplementary calendar info
corrected so course number
reads 407. Yes indicated for
program change form
submitted.

3/14/2013 201309 DE 5889 DENT 415D1/D2  Orthodontics 2 3 T; D. Yes indicated for program
change form submitted.

3/14/2013 201309 DE 5866 DENT 416D1/D2  Pediatric Dentistry 2 4 T. Yes indicated for program
change form submitted.

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; SI=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; PR=prereq.;
CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; SL=slot status; O = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

SCTP March 14, 2013 SCTP Approved Course Revisions 3



SCTP
Meeting

Date
3/14/2013

3/14/2013
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
3/14/2013

Effective Offering PRN

Term

201401
201309
201309
201309
201309

SCTP March 14, 2013

Unit

AR
AR
DE
DE
MU

5388

6108
5851
2283

Course Number

LLCU 211
FRSL 101D1/D2
DENT 314
DENT 405D1/D2
MUHL 570

2012-2013 ES Report 9 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

Course Title

Digital Studies/Citizenry
Beginners French

Summer Clinic/Externships
Practice Management
Research Methods in Music

Cr. Wt.

WwWwwo w

Programs Affected
R = Required
C = Complementary

YES

YES-R
YES-R
YES -R

Comments/Corrections

See proposal for LLCU 311.

See proposal for FRSL 101.

See proposal for DENT 310J1/J2/J3.
See proposal for DENT 407D1/D2.
Effective date revised from 201109 to
coincide with program revisions.
Indicate two other affected programs
and one affected course in the
proposal.

SCTP Approved Course Retirements 4



