2012-2013 ES Report 9 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP									
Meeting	Effective	Offering				Credit	Added to Programs		
Date	Term	Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Weight	Within Unit	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CSO
3/14/2013	201309	AR	5508	HIST 404	The History of Confucius	3			
3/14/2013	201309	AR	5510	HIST 411	African Intellectual History	3			
3/14/2013	201309	AR	5513	HIST 435	Topics in South Asian History	3			
3/14/2013	201309	AR	5509	HIST 512	Topics in Chinese History	3			
3/14/2013	201309	AR	5929	ISLA 340	Islamic Law and Human Rights	3	YES - C	Description revised to read "The impact"	
3/14/2013	201309	AR	5928	ISLA 370	The Qur'an: Hist & Interpret	3	YES - C	Description revised to read "The history periods. Presentation of different schools"	
3/14/2013	201309	AR	5798	POLI 480	Contentious Politics	3			
3/14/2013	201309	AR	4868	EAST 621	Bib & Research Methods: China	3			

SCTP March 14, 2013 SCTP Approved New Courses1

2012-2013 ES Report 9 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP Meeting Date 3/14/2013	Effective Term 201401	Offering Unit AR	PRN 5388		Course Title Digital Studies/Citizenry	C r. W t. 3	Revision Details N; ST; R.	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CSO/DEO
3/14/2013	201309	AR		HIST 381	Colonial Africa	3	T; D; PR.	Delete restriction - it is not needed for a title change.	
3/14/2013	201309	AR		HIST 498D1/D2	Seminar in Central Europe	6	T; D; R; SI.	Renumber to a 500-level course.	
3/14/2013	201309	AR	5848	HIST 627D1/D2	Seminar: Central Europe	6		Retire this course and renumber HIST 498D1/D2 to 500. The same course should not exist at two different levels. If the 600-level course is needed, then a different title is needed.	
3/14/2013	201309	AR		FRSL 101	Beginners French 1	3	S; T; D; ST; PR; R; SI.	Original number retained in the split. Rationale revised. Apostrophe removed from course title.	
3/14/2013	201309	AR		FRSL 102	Beginners French 2	3	S.	Confirmation that minimum grade for prerequisite should be 55%.	
3/14/2013	201309	DE			Dentistry Apprenticeship 1	6	CW; ST; D.	Description revised to read "Guiding of dentistryStudents transition from laypeople to professionalism, a patient-centred patients using introductory preclinical skills." "Yes" indicated for program change form submitted.	
3/14/2013	201309	DE	6108	DENT 310J1/J2/J3	Clinical Practice/Jr Clerkship	15	C; ST; R.	"Yes" indicated for program affected and for program change form submitted.	

2012-2013 ES Report 9 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

Meeting Date 3/14/2013	Effective Term 201309	Offering Unit DE	PRN 5864	Course Number DENT 315J1/J2/J3	Course Title Orthodontics 1	Cr. Wt. 2	Revision Details T; D.	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CSO/DEO
3/14/2013	201309	DE	5865	DENT 316D1/D2	Pediatric Dentistry 1	4	Т.	"Yes" indicated for program change form submitted.	
3/14/2013 3/14/2013	201309 201309	DE DE	5898 5851	DENT 322J1/J2/J3 DENT 406	Image Interpretation Ethics and Jurisprudence	1	O; CW; ST; R. S.	Effective date revised from 201401 to coincide with program revisions. Original number not retained in the split as per Patricia Bassett. Title revised to spell out "&". Delete supplementary calendar info, as this course is not a span course. Yes indicated for program change form submitted.	
3/14/2013	201309	DE	5851	DENT 407D1/D2	Practice Management	2	S; D; SI; R.	Effective date revised from 201401 to coincide with program revisions. Supplementary calendar info corrected so course number reads 407. Yes indicated for program change form submitted.	
3/14/2013	201309	DE	5889	DENT 415D1/D2	Orthodontics 2	3	T; D.	Yes indicated for program change form submitted.	
3/14/2013	201309	DE	5866	DENT 416D1/D2	Pediatric Dentistry 2	4	Т.	Yes indicated for program change form submitted.	

Legend: **CW**=cr.wt.; **N**=number; **T**=title; **D**=descr.; **C**=consolidation; **S**=split; **SI**=supplem. info.; **ST**=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; **PR**=prereq.; **CR**=coreq.; **R**=restrict.; **SL**=slot status; **O** = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

2012-2013 ES Report 9 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

SCTP Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Cr. Wt.	Programs Affected R = Required C = Complementary	Comments/Corrections
3/14/2013	201401	AR	5388	LLCU 211	Digital Studies/Citizenry	3	,	See proposal for LLCU 311.
3/14/2013	201309	AR		FRSL 101D1/D2	Beginners French	6	YES	See proposal for FRSL 101.
3/14/2013	201309	DE	6108	DENT 314	Summer Clinic/Externships	3	YES - R	See proposal for DENT 310J1/J2/J3.
3/14/2013	201309	DE	5851	DENT 405D1/D2	Practice Management	3	YES - R	See proposal for DENT 407D1/D2.
3/14/2013	201309	MU	2283	MUHL 570	Research Methods in Music	3	YES - R	Effective date revised from 201109 to coincide with program revisions. Indicate two other affected programs and one affected course in the proposal.